Dr. Jan-Erik Walter

Member of the Supervisory Board, Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG

Member of the Group Works Council, Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG

Member of the Works Council, Munich, Telefónica Germany GmbH & Co. OHG



Dr. Jan-Erik Walter is member of the Supervisory Board at Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG as employee representative since June 2013. With a brief interruption in March/April 2022, he was Chairman of the Group Works Council of Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG since August 2016 until 6 July 2023, where he continues to be a member. Since 2013, he is a member of the Works Council Munich of Telefónica Germany GmbH & Co. OHG and he was Deputy Chairman from 2013 until March 2022.

In 1998, he joined the company – at that time VIAG Interkom – after many years working as a management consultant. He has been active in various fields and functions within the Company since then, amongst others as a measurement & reporting analyst at Corporate Strategy and as quality management assessor and as internal auditor at Internal Audit.

Dr. Jan-Erik Walter is a member of the Association of Social Politics ("Verein für Socialpolitik"). He graduated from the Berlin School of Economics (Hochschule für Ökonomie) with a diploma and a Ph.D. in Economics (Dipl. Oec. and Dr. oec). He also successfully completed a "Total Quality Management" degree course at the University of Kaiserslautern.

Dr. Jan-Erik Walter was born in 1961 in Blankenburg (Harz).